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QUANTUM TERMINALS PLC
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018

Notes Sep-2018 Sep-2017
GHS GHS

ASSETS

Property, Plant and Equipment 77,167,9005 96,183,923
Work-In-Progress 2,192,5416 211,978
Project Development Cost 07 1,032,401
Investments 08 99,390,000
Related Party Receivable 137,282,65119 32,931,332
Non Current Assets 229,749,633216,643,092

Inventory 9 44,447 21,919
Restricted Cash 10 21,158,796 1,918,980
Trade Receivables 11 5,212,051 4,831,020
Other Receivables 12 3,204,183 2,179,352
Prepayments 13 229,414 171,309
Cash and Bank 14 23,580 73,265
Current Assets 9,195,84529,872,470

Total Assets 238,945,478246,515,561

EQUITY

Current Year Earnings 3,604,142 12,416,112

Deposit for Shares 47,292,758 47,292,758

Reserves 29,134,267 32,230,112

Stated Capital 70,000,000 70,000,000

Retained Earnings 37,752,678 16,761,113
Total Equity 178,700,095187,783,845

LIABILITY

Long-Term Debt 17 37,632,460 17,270,820
Deferred Liabilities 18 13,947,850 13,524,754
Related Party Payable 20 (0) 5,372,032
Non Current Liabilities 36,167,60651,580,310

Project, Trade And Other Payables 15 7,151,407 22,158,798

Short-Term Loans 16 0 1,918,980

Current Liabilities 24,077,7787,151,407

Total Liabilities 60,245,38458,731,717

Total Equity and Liabilities 238,945,478246,515,561
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QUANTUM TERMINALS PLC

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30TH
SEPTEMBER, 2018

Notes Sep-2018 Sep-2017
GHS GHS

Continuing Operations

Revenue 24 3,527,431 3,869,323
Direct Operational Cost 25 (1,820,505) (1,538,486)
Depreciation of Plant & Machinery 26 (2,851,564) (2,849,046)

Gross Profit / (Loss) (518,210)(1,144,638)

Other Income 27 19,056,509 25,061,728

General & Administrative Expenses 28 (4,794,453) (2,995,646)

Depreciation & Amortization of Other PPE 29 (1,093,489) (1,075,260)

Earnings Before Interest & Tax 20,472,61212,023,929

Foreign Exchange Gain/(Loss) 30 616,733 (689,910)
Finance Cost 31 (7,831,684) (3,227,885)

Net Finance Cost (3,917,796)(7,214,951)

Profit before Tax 16,554,8164,808,978

Corporate Tax 32 (1,204,836) (4,138,704)

Profit from Continuing Operations 12,416,1123,604,142

Discontinued Operations

Profit for the Year 12,416,1123,604,142

Other Comprehensive Income

Other Comprehensive Income for year 00

Total Comprehensive Income 12,416,1123,604,142

Calculated EBITDA 15,968,983 24,396,91837
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GHSGHS

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018

GHS GHS GHS
THE COMPANY Share Capital

Revaluation
Reserve

Retained
Earnings Total

Deposit for
Shares

QUANTUM TERMINALS PLC

184,179,70335,430,79431,456,151As at 01/01/2018 47,292,75870,000,000

0Direct Deposit for Shares 0

3,604,1423,604,142Profit for period

02,321,883(2,321,883)Transfer Btw Rev. Reserve and Ret. Earnings

70,000,000 47,292,758As at 30/09/2018 29,134,267 41,356,819 187,783,845

154,091,22414,439,22934,551,995As at 01/01/2017 35,100,00070,000,000

12,192,758Direct Deposit for Shares 12,192,758

12,416,11212,416,112Profit for period

02,321,883(2,321,883)Transfer Btw Rev. Reserve and Ret. Earnings

70,000,000 47,292,758As at 30/09/2017 32,230,112 29,177,225 178,700,095
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QUANTUM TERMINALS PLC

Sep-2018
GHS GHS

Sep-2017

STATEMENT OF CASHFLOWS FOR PERIOD ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018

Cash Generated from Operations:

4,808,978 16,554,816Profit/(Loss) before tax from operations

Adjustments:

Depreciation 3,945,054 3,924,306

Exchange Gain/Loss (616,733) 689,910

Corporate Income Tax (1,204,836) (4,138,704)

Impairments 0 0
17,030,3296,932,462

Changes in working capital:

Accounts Payable (616,008) 5,251,567

Accounts Receivable (6,440,411) (2,826,874)

Inventory (498) 39,115

Net Cash flow from Operations (124,455) 19,494,136

Cash flow from Investing Activities:

Net Related Party
Other Investments
Property, Plant and Equipment (796,139) (93,886)
Work-In-Progress (536,221) (105,017)

(198,902)(1,332,361)Net Cash used in investing

Cash flow from Financing:

Net Borrowings 24,474,223 (4,999,170)
Share Deposit 0 12,192,758
Net Movement In Related Parties (4,425,916) (27,570,856)

(20,377,268)20,048,307Net Cash flow from Financing

(1,082,034)18,591,492Net Change in Cash and Cash Equivalents

Net Exchange Loss/Gain 616,733 (689,910)
Actual Cash and Cash Equivalent At Beginning 48,781 1,903,499
Restricted Cash at Beginning 1,925,370 1,860,690

Cash and Cash Equivalents at end of period 21,182,376 1,992,245

Analysis of Cash and Cash Equivalents

Restricted Cash @ September 30th 11,585,125 1,918,980

Actual Cash @ September 30th 9,597,251 73,265

Cash and Bank Balances 21,182,376 1,992,245
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SCHEDULE Sep-2018 Sep-2017
GHS GHS

Property, Plant and Equipment5

Civil Works 38,434,84438,599,658
Depn-Civil Works (1,905,300)(2,725,445)
Depn-Land and Buiding (407,808)(583,407)
Depn-Motor Vehicles (557,012)(557,012)
Depn-Office Equipment (994,571)(1,453,357)
Depn-Plant and Machinery (8,993,232)(12,791,649)
Land and Buildings 12,869,07310,033,441
Motor Vehicles 557,013669,819
Office Equipment 1,619,5351,734,683
Plant and Machinery 43,800,88144,241,168
Undeveloped Lands 11,760,4980

96,183,92377,167,900

Work-In-Progress6

Assets Work-in-Progress 51,6462,192,541
Construction Work-In-Progress 160,3320

211,9782,192,541

Project Development Cost7

Projt. Consultancy Services 313,0820
Projt. Engineering Design 53,3710
Projt. Environmental Investigation 93,1500
Projt. Finance Cost 1060
Projt. Geo Technical Services 87,4310
Projt. Insurance 12,6170
Projt.Land Survey Services 47,0310
Projt. Licenses, Permit & Fees 30,8940
Projt. Rent & Rates 8,1000
Projt. Security Services 17,7840
Projt. Travels & General Expenses 368,8370

1,032,4010

Investments8

Deposit for Equity Investment 46,100,0000
Investment In Subsidiaries Equity 53,290,0000

99,390,0000

Inventory9

Fuel Stock 2,47928,546
LPG 00
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Spare Parts & Tools 19,44115,900

21,91944,447

Restricted Cash10

Debt Service Reserve Account- GHS 600,0002,500,000
Debt Service Reserve Account- USD 1,318,9805,045,553
Un-utilized Bond Funds 013,613,243

1,918,98021,158,796

Trade Receivables11

Product Receivables 329,6370
Throughput & Dev't Support Receivable 4,501,3835,212,051

4,831,0205,212,051

Other Receivables12

Account Receivables 1,691,1442,557,530
Staff Receivales 118,852171,708
Tax Asset 369,356474,944

2,179,3523,204,183

Prepayments13

Insurance Prepaid 27,45833,552
License Prepaid 20,92172,588
Rent Prepaid 122,930123,273

171,309229,414

Cash and Bank14

Bank and Cash Accounts 73,26523,580

73,26523,580

Project, Trade And Other Payables15

Accounts Payables 1,753,7103,199,352
Loan Interest Payable 97,04054,394
Other Trade Payables 15,496,7470
Product Payables 00
Project Payables 277,260253,046
Statutory Payables 4,534,0413,644,614

22,158,7987,151,407

Short-Term Loans16

Short-Term Bank Loan-GHS 600,0000
Short-Term Bank Loan-USD 1,318,9800

1,918,9800
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Long-Term Debt17

GFIM 10-Year Bond 045,000,000
SCB Loan Facility - GHS 5,400,0000
SCB Loan Facility - USD 11,870,8200
Transaction Cost Unamortized 0(7,367,540)

17,270,82037,632,460

Deferred Liabilities18

Deferred Tax Liability 13,524,75413,947,850

13,524,75413,947,850

Related Party Receivable19

Intercompany Receivables 32,931,332137,282,651

32,931,332137,282,651

Related Party Payable20

Intercompany Payables 5,057,032(0)
Shareholder Loans 315,0000

5,372,032(0)
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SCHEDULE Sep-2018 Sep-2017
GHS GHS

Revenue24

Throughput Fees 3,869,3233,527,431

3,869,3233,527,431

Direct Operational Cost25

Direct Meals & canteen 252,586272,989
Direct Staff Cost 957,9641,227,765
Direct Utilities 304,117311,537
Other Direct Cost 23,8208,214

1,538,4861,820,505

Depreciation of Plant & Machinery26

Depreciation of Plant & Machinery 2,849,0462,851,564

2,849,0462,851,564

Other Income27

Development Support 23,643,70717,511,053
Interest Income 91,769360,035
Realised exchange gain 223,270242,428
Residual Gas 1,102,982942,993

25,061,72819,056,509

General & Administrative Expenses28

Audit Fees 16,0206,560
Business Dev't & Donations Expense 37,00032,800
Communication Services 15,23314,472
Consultancy Services 234,354537,981
Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) 35,79961,710
Foreign Exchange Loss 127,440354,024
Fuel Expeneses 79,99491,174
General and Administrative Expenses 292,075756,581
Health and Safety 85,203135,787
Indirect Staff Cost 541,652722,969
Indirect Staff Meals and Canteen 124,790171,441
Insurance Expense 156,441231,164
IT Service Charge 268,310327,919
Licenses & Fees 55,16088,580
Registrations & Documentations 5,00015,000
Rent and Rates 108,04794,843
Repairs & Maintenance Expense 368,777381,422
Security Services 207,531232,600
Training & Development 4,54371,392
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Travel and Accommodation Expenses 121,749326,703
Utilities 110,530139,334

2,995,6464,794,453

Depreciation & Amortization of Other PPE29

Depreciation of other PPE 1,075,2601,093,489

1,075,2601,093,489

Foreign Exchange Gain/(Loss)30

Foreign Exchange Gain (1,213,980)(632,478)
Foreign Exchange Loss 1,903,89015,745

689,910(616,733)

Finance Cost31

Bank Charges 32,52513,082
Finance Fees & Charges 422,451557,865
Loan Interest Expense 2,772,9107,260,737

3,227,8857,831,684

Corporate Tax32

Corporate Income Tax Provision 4,138,7041,204,836

4,138,7041,204,836

Reconciliation of EBITDA to profit before tax

Profit before tax 4,808,978 16,554,816

Add Back

37

Depreciation of Direct PPE 2,851,564 2,849,046
Depreciation of other PPE 1,093,489 1,075,260
Finance costs 7,831,684 3,227,885
Net Foreign exchange loss/gain (616,733) 689,910

15,968,983 24,396,918EBITDA
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